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Report to the trustees/
members of
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CLAIRES COURT PTA

On accounts for the year 31 AUGUST 2022
ended

Charity no 1052993
(if any)

Set out on pages

I report to the trustees on my examination of the accounts of the above
charity ("the Trust" ) for the year ended 31/08/2022

Responsibilities and As the charity trustees of the Trust, you are responsible for the preparation
basis of report of the accounts in accordance with the requirements of the Charities Act

2011 ("the Act").

Independent
examiner's statement

I report in respect of my examination of the Trust's accounts carried out
under section 145 of the 2011 Act and in carrying out my examination, I

have followed the applicable Directions given by the Charity Commission
under section 145(5)(b) of the Act.

I have completed my examination. I confirm that no material matters have
come to my attention (other than that disclosed below *) in connection with
the examination which gives me cause to believe that in, any material
respect:

~ accounting records were not kept in accordance with section 130 of
the Act or

~ the accounts do not accord with the accounting records

I have no concerns and have come across no other matters in connection
with the examination to which attention should be drawn in order to enable a
proper understanding of the accounts to be reached.
* P/eas d ete the wordsin the brackefsifthey do notapply.

Signed: Date: 30/06/23

Name: Graha

Relevant professional
quallfication(s) or body

(if any):

Chartered Accountant

Address: 33 Ray Park Avenue

MAIDENHEAD

SLB BDZ

IER October 2018



Give here brief details of
any Items that the
examiner wishes to
disclose.

Only complete if the examiner needs to highlight matters of concern (see CC32,
Independent examination of charity accounts: directions and guidance for

examiners).

IER October 2018
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TRUSTEES' REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2022

The Trustees present their annual report together with the financial statements of Claires Court PTA (the charity)
forthe year ended 31 August 2022.

Structure, governance and management
a. CONSTITUTION
The Charity's objectives are to advance the education of the pupils of Claires Court School by providing and
assisting In the provision of education facilities for education at the School and to encourage the extra-curricular
development of pupils through the provision of facilities and prizes.

b. METHOD OF APPOINTMENT OR ELECTION OF TRUSTEES
The management of the charity is the responsibility of the Trustees who are elected and co-opted under the
terms of the Trust deed.

Objectives and Activities
a. ACTIVITIES FOR ACHIEVING OBJECTIVES
Many items were bought for the schools to further education of the pupils.

Achievements and performance
a. GOING CONCERN
After making appropriate enquiries, the trustees have a reasonable expectatlon that the charity has adequate
resources to continue in operational existence for the foreseeable future. For this reason they continue to adopt
the going concern basis in preparing the financial statements.

b. REVIEW OF ACTIVITIES
The principal assets are bank deposits. In the year to 31 August 2022 the Income of the charity from
subscriptions, fundralsing events, and Investments was f139,711 (202fiE 30,714), Expenses associated with
raising funds were 241,265 (202/: 8820) Administration Expenses were f576 (2021i6414) and benefits
provided to the School and pupils were 657,984(2021:845,558), leaving a surplus of f39,885 (2021:816,078
defic//). The net assets of the charity were F140,906 (2021:8101,021).

c. FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES/INCOMEGENERATION
Many events were held to raise funds.

Financial review
a. RESERVES POLICY

The general reserve is held to ensure that the regular outgoings of the charity in the form of operating expenses
and the provision of prizes to pupils are met for at least the coming year. School closures during the pandemic
have resulted In a higher level of reserves than is usual.
The Foundation Fund is being accumulated in order:
(1) To provide temporary or emergency funding to families associated with the school who are in need of support,
which cannot be directly met by the school or by the families concerned.
(2) To support major infrastructure purchases identified by the Principals and Headteachers which otherwise
would have to await the arrival of available funds In a future budget in years to come.

This report was approved by the Trustees on Q J and signed on their behalfby.

Mark Mercer, Secretary
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Income FfoN

202 1-2022

Ulvcstlktcd Restricted

2020-2021

Unmatrkted Total

Fund Raising Acdvttlcs

Donations received

Subscflpllonf

Interest received

CANNlmlons Ncclvcd

Total Income

7061
20640
3012

1
0

7061
13640
3012

1
0

0
7000

0
0
0

100660
39043

0
8
0

100660
10543

0
8
0

0
28500

0
0
0

28500 111211 139711 7000 23714 30714

Expenditure

On Raising Funds

Charitable Expendktxe

Schooi & Pupgs Senegt

Admkthtfadon

Total Expenditure

Surpkn/OCSdt

&CRIAcc Bfoughl Fofvnfd

Total Funds Carried Forward

Assets

stock or Rowing Idt and otlnk

22695

27693

41265 41265 820 820

52180 57984

576 576

94D21 99826

11880

11830

33678 45558

414 414

S4912 46792

17190 39SS5

73928 101021

90518 140906

-11198 -16078

64526 117099

6197 6197 0 6824 6824

27693 73S28 101021

Debtcxs

Qalres Court Schools

College PTA

Other Debtors

Total Debtors

0 0 0
0 0 0

7000 7000 0
7000 7000

0 0
4 4

7500 7500

Bank Bel«lees
NatWcst Current Account

NatWcst Deposit Account

Sumup Sonnets Account

Total Bank SCICAccs

$4299
16m&

0

92044 126343
0 16089

785 785

92828 143216

11612
26081

0
27693

103823 115435
0 16081
0 0

103823 131516

Cfcdltors

Oaircs Court Schools

Olhcf Cfcdhols

Total Creditors

8367 $367 0 43943 43943

7141 7141 0 BSO 8$0
15508 1550S 0 4482344823

Nct Amcts 90517 140906 2769S 73328 101021

Approv«l by the Trustees on:

Sbnon Ml- Treasurer &Trustee

&%6(cozh


